

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1062 OF 2026

Harishchandra Urvadatt Pant ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr.Zehra Charania i/b Ms.Mallika Sharma, for the Applicant.
Ms.R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant tendered written submission, it is taken on record.
3. The learned APP seeks time to file written submission.
4. Stand over to 21st April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)